Doc#. 1329508565 fee: \$50.00

| Doc#. 1329508565 fee: \$50.00
| Doc#. 10227201311739 AM Pg: 1 of 2
| Cock County Resolder of Deeds
| \*RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

SUBMITTED BY: PATRICIA DEAN

Loan Number: 0644118965

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **CITIMORTGAGE**, **INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP**, **INC.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ANATOLY LAMPERT AND GALINA LAMPERT HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GPOUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0409746051

Date of Note: <u>03/23/2004</u> Original Recording Date: <u>04/06/2004</u>

Property Address: 8010 A LYONS NILES, IL 60714

Legal Description: THE SOUTH 28.20 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOT TWO (2) LYING NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT ONE (1) FROM A POINT ON SAID EAST LINE OF LOT ONE (1), 64.34 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LAST CORNER OF SAID LOT ONE (1) AND THE WEST NINE (9) FEET OF THE EAST THIRTY (30) FELT OF THE NORTH TWENTY (20) FEET OF LOT TWO (2) (THE TWENTY (20) FEET MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT TWO (2); THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT DRAWN PARALLEL WITH TUT NORTH LINE OF LOT TWO (2), ALL IN GOLF-MILL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PAULT OF THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRL PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RUGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON AUGUST 4, 1960 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1/2/3/5472.

PIN #: <u>09-14-206-047-0000</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/22/2013.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

By: CATHERINE M. MULLENDORE

Catherine M. Mullerdore

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

1329508565 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of MD County of Washington }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/22/2013 by CATHERINE M. MULLENDORE, VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Mary Ann Patricia Blank **Notary Public** Frederick, Co., MD

Notary Public: MARY ANN

Mary an Patricia Black

Co., Dropolity of Coot County Clerk's Office PATRICIA BLANK My Commission Expires: